
27th October 2023 

Sub:  Written Test & Personal Discussion for Advertisement No. R/2023(01) 

Call Letters for Written Test (as per the final screening list available on NCB Website) shall be 
sent through Speed Post & Email to the candidates at the Correspondence address & email id 
provided in their application.  

In case any candidate, whose name appears in the short-list, has not received the call letter 
via speed post & email, candidate may appear for the same at the venue at stipulated time 
on the given date along with a photo identity proof of name & address.  

 Post Code  Day & Date  Venue 
Personal 

Discussion  
BLB-08 
BLB-09 

Saturday, 18th November 
2023 

NCB-Ballabgarh  
34 Km Stone, Delhi-Mathura 
Road (NH2), Ballabgarh-121 
004, Haryana 
(Near Sant Surdas (Sihi) Metro 
Station) 

Written 
Test 

BLB-01 
BLB-02 
BLB-03 
BLB-05 
BLB-06 

Sunday, 19th November 
2023  

J.C. Bose University of Science 
and Technology,  
6, NH-19, Sector 6, Faridabad,  
Haryana 121006 
(Near Escorts Mujesar Metro 
Station)  

Personal 
Discussion 

of 
Qualified 

Candidates 
in Written 

Test 

BLB-01 
BLB-02 
BLB-03 
BLB-05 
BLB-06 

Monday, 20th November 
2023 

NCB-Ballabgarh  
34 Km Stone, Delhi-Mathura 
Road (NH2), Ballabgarh-121 
004, Haryana 
(Near Sant Surdas (Sihi) Metro 
Station) 

 

Candidates are advised to check the website before the date of written test & personal 
discussion. Detailed guidelines regarding the written test & personal discussion shall be 
intimated in due course of time.  

This is for information please.  


